OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)    Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

BD6 - 48x52 2.3 48 52 40 INTERP
DIMENSIONS (in)
Ruskin - BD61 & CBD6 Heavy Duty Backdraft Damper
BD6 - 20x20 2.3 20 20 9 EXTRAP
CBD6 - 20x20 2.3 20 20 10
SEISMIC COMPLIANCE REPORT
DOCUMENT NO.: 17073CR1.1
ATTACHMENT 1: CERTIFIED COMPONENTS
TABLE 1 - WALL MNT. BACKDRAFT DAMPERS
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
JOHNSON CONTROLS
03/14/2018
OSP-0546-10
Page 4 of 13
NOTES: Table continues on the next page. Additional notes, information, and seismic parameters are shown at the end of the table.
HGP0050AW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 202 50HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0050CW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 206 50HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0060AW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 200 60HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0040CW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 201 40HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0050AW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 195 50HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0050CW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 196 50HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0040AW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 185 40HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0040CW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 191 40HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0040AW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 192 40HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0030AW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 145 30HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0030CW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 151 30HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0030AW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 152 30HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0125AW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 297 125HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0125CW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 377 125HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R UUT 2
TCI - HarmonicGuard Passive (HGP) 5% Harmonic Filters in Type 1 Enclosure
HGP0030CW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 141 30HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0100CW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 277 100HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0125AW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 289 125HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0125CW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 289 125HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0100AW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 269 100HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0100CW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 269 100HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0100AW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 277 100HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0075AW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 251 75HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R UUT 1
HGP0075CW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 269 75HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0075CW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 273 75HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0060CW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 259 60HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0060CW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 263 60HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0075AW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 246 75HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0050CW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 253 50HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0060AW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 239 60HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0060AW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 247 60HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
13.7 39.2 37.6 229 50HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0050AW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 237 50HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0050CW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 249 50HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0050AW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC
239 40HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0040CW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 243 40HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0040AW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 220 40HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0040AW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6 227 40HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R INTERP
HGP0040CW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 39.2 37.6
HGP0030AW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 33.3 32.3 151 30HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R EXTRAP
HGP0030CW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 33.3 32.3 154 30HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R EXTRAP
HGP0030CW3F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 33.3 32.3 228 30HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 3R UUT 5
TABLE 3 - WALL MNT. HARMONIC FILTERS DOCUMENT NO.: 17073CR1.1
MANUFACTURER: JOHNSON CONTROS, INC.
PRODUCT FAMILY: SOLUTION YC AIR HANDLING UNITS
MODEL NUMBER DIMENSIONS (in) MAX. WT.
(lb) DESCRIPTION / NOTES BASISDEPTH WIDTH HEIGHT
TCI - HarmonicGuard Passive (HGP) 5% Harmonic Filters in Type 3R Enclosure
HGP0030AW3S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 13.7 33.3 32.3 144 30HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 3R EXTRAP
ATTACHMENT 1: CERTIFIED COMPONENTS SEISMIC COMPLIANCE REPORT
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
JOHNSON CONTROLS
03/14/2018
OSP-0546-10
Page 5 of 13
ATTACHMENT 1: CERTIFIED COMPONENTS SEISMIC COMPLIANCE REPORT
TABLE 3 - WALL MNT. HARMONIC FILTERS (cont.) DOCUMENT NO.: 17073CR1.1
MANUFACTURER: JOHNSON CONTROS, INC.
PRODUCT FAMILY: SOLUTION YC AIR HANDLING UNITS
MODEL NUMBER DIMENSIONS (in) MAX. WT.
(lb) DESCRIPTION / NOTES BASISDEPTH WIDTH HEIGHT
TCI - HarmonicGuard Passive (HGP) 5% Harmonic Filters in Type 1 Enclosure (continued)
HGP0150CW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.5 17.7 56.2 355 150HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 INTERP
HGP0150AW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.5 17.7 56.2 363 150HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 UUT 4
HGP0125AW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.5 17.7 56.2 322 125HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 INTERP
HGP0125CW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.3 17.7 56.2 325 125HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 INTERP
HGP0150AW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.3 17.7
HGP0100CW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.5 17.7 56.2 303 100HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 INTERP
56.2 353 150HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 INTERP
HGP0100CW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.3 17.7 56.2 312 100HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 INTERP
HGP0125AW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.3 17.7 56.2 315 125HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 INTERP
HGP0125CW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.5 17.7 56.2 315 125HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 INTERP
HGP0075CW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 179 75HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 UUT 3
HGP0100AW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.3 17.7 56.2 295 100HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 INTERP
HGP0100AW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 16.5 17.7 56.2 302 100HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 INTERP
HGP0075AW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 205 75HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0075AW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 212 75HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0075CW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 221 75HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0060CW1S0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 201 60HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0060AW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 208 60HP, 480V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
HGP0060CW1F0000-JCI-SEISMIC 12.5 17.5 31.6 211 60HP, 600V/60HZ, Type 1 EXTRAP
IP = 1.5
NOTES: Product Construction: Type 1 and Type 3R carbon steel enclosures.
Options/Subcomponents: Enclosures may contain any combination of subcomponents listed in Table 4 to create a complete
harmonic filter.